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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT O(OL’J/
We Protect Hoosiers and Our Environment.

Mitchel! E. Daniels Jr. . 100 North Senate Avenue
Governor Indianapelis, indiana 46204

32-8
October 2, 2012 (317) 232-8603

Thomas W. Easterly Toll Free (B00D) 451-6027

Commissioner : www.idem.IN.gov
Mr. Raindy Neal ‘ ’ Mr. Rob Czukor _
Neat Scrap Company, LLC Paouble Dapple Development, LLC
P. O. Box Bh7 : 860 &. Coco Plum Circle
New Castle, IN 47362 Fort Lauderdale, Fi. 32324

Re: Violation Letter #152008
Federal Mogul/Ferodo Demalition -
Neal Scrap Co. LLC
New Castle, Henry County

Dear Mr. Neal:

On September 11, 2012 a representative of the Indiana Department of Environmental
Management (iDEM), Office of Air Quality {OAQ) observed the demolition of the former Federal
MogulfFerode manufacturing building located at 1112 South 25™ Street, New Castle, Henry
County. The demolition of lhis facility required that a completed asbestos demolition notification
form be submitted to 1DEM prior to implementation of the demoflition project, a violation of 326
IAC 14-10 Emission Standards for Asbestos; Demolition and Renovation Operatians {copy
enclosed). '

326 1AC 14-10-3 requires that an asbestos demolition notice be postmarked or delivered at least
ten working days prior to damalition of any commercial, indusirial or institutional facility. This
notification must be submitted at least 10 working days prior to demeolition even when
there is no asbestos present. It is noted that the notice of demolition form was received by fax
at this office on 09/21/2012,

IDEM will not proceed with legal action at this time. However, failure to comply with the
demolition notification in the future may result in format enforcement action. Hf you have any
questions regarding this matler, please contact Larry Howard at (317) 233-6869 or at (800) 451-
8027, extension 3-6869 or via e-mail at lhoward@idem.IN.gov. Thank you for your aftention to

this matter.
Sincerely,
Craig Henry, Chief.
Enforcement and Compliance Section Il
Office of Air Quality
CLH/fleh
Enclosures

Reeycled Poper An Equal Opportunity Employer Please Recyele &Y
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State of Indiana
Department of Envirconmental Management
Office of Air Quality

DEMO/RENO ASBESTOS INSPECTION FIELD CHECKLIST

Inspected By: Larry Howard Eggﬂ
Time In: 2:00

Time Out:  2:3C

Inspection Date: 09/11/2012
Beported By: Larry Howard

Report Date: G8/25/2012

ACES Notification Number: N/A
ACES Complaint Number: 151443
ACES Inspection Number: 151514
ACES Violation Numbers: 152008

1. BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Site Location: 1112 South 25" Street, New Castie, Henry County
Owner/Operatof: Doﬁble Dapple Development, LLC
Contact: Mr. Reb Czukor
Phone/E-mail: Office: 954-295-5423
Contractor:lNeal Scrap Metal, LLC,‘1711 I Avenue, P O Box 857, New Castle, IN 47362
Site Contact/Title: Mr. Randy Neal, Owner
Motification Received: Yes: [] , No: [, Stripping/Removal Dates: __ to
Demolition Dates:  fo

Complaint Generated: Yes: ] , No: [}, If ves, Date Received: 09/11/2012

A complaint received by 0BG on 09/11/2012 alleged that a commercial building was demolished
rumored to have asbestos within the facility based on the fact that the previocus occcupant
manufactured truck brake components.

2. PROJECT INFORMATION

Renovation [], Demolition B, Emergency Renovation [}, Ordered Demolition []
Location of Material: None

3., PROCEDURES FOR ASBESTOS EMISSION CONTROL

PRE-ABATEMENT OBSERVATIONS: Not
) . Yes No Observed
Pre-existing contamination
in work area [l | 53
Contracter equipment on site A 0 I
Asbestos Removal Was in Progress 1 ] (<]
ABATEMENT :

Asbestos Remcwval Was Clearly Observed: Yes [, No [
{iIf yes, check all applicable responses below)

Through Viewing Ports |
By Entering Enclosures ]

Pirect Observation {No Enclosures) []




Site Location: 1112 South 25 Street, New Castle, Henry County
Date: 09/11/2012
QAQ
FIELD CHECKLIST
DEMO/RENO INSPECTION REPORT

Name of Supervisor in charge, if viclation noted: N/A
Was owner/cperator orally informed of any alleged violdtions: Yes No []

4. SAMPLES
Location(s)of samples: N/A
Numbers Assigned to Samples:
Date submitted to lab:
Was Chain-of-Custedy form completed: Yes ] No [
Were Pictures taken: Yes No [

Sample results:
{Chain-of-Custody and laboratory results are maintained by inspector)

5. OBSERVATIONS:

The purpose of this 1nvestlgatlon was to determine compliance w1th 326 IAC 14-10. This
investigation was conducted in response to a complaint received by 0BQ on 09/11/2012
alleging, among other things, that asbestos left behind from brake pad manufacturing may
have been in a building that was demolished. Prior to investigating this complaint a
search in the ACES database revealed that no Notice of Demolition was received for the
property noted in the complaint,

Upon arrival at 1112 South 25 Street, New Castle, Henry County, it was apparent that the
former brake manufacturing building had been demclished. The demc debris was still
onsite, lying upon the ground surface in one large pile. The front gate was padliocked
closed and noe one was onsite. Inspector Howard walked arcund the three sides of the
property that was bordered by public accessibkle land but there was no opening in the fence
surrounding the property and no way to gain entry onto the property.

Inspector Howard then made a visit to the New Castle Building Department and discovered
that a demclition permit was issued to Neal Scrap Co. LLC of New Castle on 05/03/2012.
Inspector Howard then drove to Neal Scrap Co. and asked to speak with the business owner,
Randy Neal. Mr. Neal was not in so Inspector Howard left behind a packet contalnlng
pertinent asbestos information and explained the nature of the inquiry.

An investigation ensued during which it was discovered that an Indiana licensed asbestos
inspector had conducted an inspection for the presence of asbestos on 05/24/2011. This
asbestos inspection was conducted in preparation for the planned demolition. The
inspector, Bill Ogle of Ogle and Associates, was contacted and asked about the results of
the inspection. Mr. Ogle reported that no regulated asbestos containing materials (RACM)
was found at the plant. Ib addition, an QAQ records review was conducted during which it
was discovered that the source stopped handling asbestos containing materials in the brake
lining business sometime prior to 1996,

Neal scrap Co., was notified that renovation or demolition of any commercial building
requires an inspection for the presence of asbestos containing materials and submittal of
the applicable Notice of Renovation/Demolition form te IDEM at least ten days prior to the
planned renovation/demelition project. Neal Scrap Co. stated they were aware that an
asbestos inspection had been conducted but did not think to submit a notification form.
Meal Scrap Co. was also notified that a Notice of Demolition form needed to be submitted
now and that it had violated 326 IAC 14-10 for failing to submit the notice at least ten
days prior to the commencement of the demclition project. They expressed regret and
agreed to submit the form as soon as pessible.

On 09/21/2012, ORQ received a Notice of Demolition form from Neal Scrap Company, LLC.
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State From 44593 [R.? 7 5-09)
TYPE GF NOTIFIGATION (ehtch one): Orginal A Hevicod * Cuanpalad Courtesy

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION OPERATIONS /47/ &5

* Must includa copy of notification vrhich & befng revigod

FACILITY INFORMATION (entfy owner, removal contriactor, demolijon eantractor, inspector, and projeot deslanor)

oner__ Ln0lole. Wevpple Dey LLC.

nddioss, Do € Cors Pluon Cipele ,

Gity: Q*\" . \Jwée_r dede Stals: F-L. 21'9:3332‘,{*
conset_ 0 b ¥ Cu/or  reephonet. G5 Y <29 5-5423 Bl

Confractor:

Addrase: Address: Dr D+ ROV 8‘5,’]

ity State; Zip: City: NMCKSH&_ Stater A zip AT 262
Contact,_____ .. Phons; Contact_40} i LRl 4’

e | Convacor,_ Nea.l. Serap Melo ( Lie.

ANFWIDYNYN TVINIWNOHIANT 30 1430

IN Ucense # . Expiration; i d?)(ﬂzg)s
. ' {Required jor anestos profects at SEODIS -
Inspeclor; ; 3[// f 25}!3 > 09'(5'3 A%OCM«'}QS Project Designsr,__ 7 - A
Add{ass:hjﬁo’lq &5‘-'“"345‘3”” ﬂ\‘“" Address: f f v
CiU‘MW Stata;: .}7}1 Z!p ?@33? City: fos in: |

IN License #: Q10630217 Expiration. ________ |iNLiense#: | Hagn; |
27~ 0 o705

Phone; Fhana;
13, TYPE OF OPERATION (thedt ong} Rennvation: e Emergancy Renovetion:
Intentional Buming: Damalition; X > Ordaraed Demothion;
V. IS ASBESTOS PRESENT? {chack one) ves: v X
A PROGEPYRES, INGLUDING ANALYTICAL METHODS, IF .»“:P_Pl.:ic‘)'f’RFATE.lUéﬁh o 'QE‘fEcT THE PRESENCE AND AMDUNT OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL
Vi, APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF ASBESTOS {Indug‘_r'y_eguiatad ACM, Calogory | ner-filable Category 1 non-fiable ACM)
Ragulated Non-frighle Asbestos Material Non friable Asbestes Material
ACM to ba removed ) ) To ba ramoved ot tn bs removed before demaolition

[ Calegory | Category Il Category | Cafegory I
Pipes (LnFti
Surface Ares (SgFt)
Tolal Volume (Cufty
onfoff Components e

Vil SCHEDULED DATES OF ASBESTOS STRIPP! NGIREMOVAL: Start End:
Vi, SCHEDULED DATES OF RENOVATION:  Startr L — " : DEMOLITION: Start: 3/ / ?JZ: End: ﬂa/_z /[ IS
" FACILITY DESGRIPTION (induding building nama, fioot; and room number} :

Busilding Name; ? e | Mg ) L

Streat Address; ‘ \\\D\ % ;)5+h & :
Gity: M 2 (,O\ SHe State;_ LAl County: H\E’,ﬂ f "!
Location of removal within bullding: -

Building Stze (SuFt): O\ Q')OC) # of Floors: \ Aga:

Prior use: MPSV\UW{

Prasent Use:

page tof 2
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X. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION WORK, METHODS/TECHNIQUES TO BE USED, AFFECTED FACILITY COMPONENTS AND
TYPE OF MATERIALS REMOVED .
m t
i ’rkem! y f%t P ém‘ | ;fzac Hosy ‘é‘
w e e e
—_— e ——y e
Al DESCRIFTION OF WORK PRAGTICES ANG ENGINEERING CONTROLS TO BEUSED TO PREVENT EMISSIONS OF ASBESTOS AT THE SITE;
INCLUDING ASBESTOS STRIPPING, REMOVAL AND WASTE HANDUING PROCEDURES TO PREVENT NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS MATERIAL FROM
BQCOMING FRIABLE IN THE COURSE OF THE PROJECT‘ .
- - e 1 s
XL DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDYRES TO BE FOLEOWED N THE EVENT THAT QNEXPECTED ASBESTOS 15 FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS
MATERIAL BECOMES CRUMBLED, PULVERIZED, OR REDUCED POWDER:
Slop werl Tmaedndly dud Conthek Asbeskes Th fpoctsc
and /ol Psbesks Condra ctoc

Xl WASTE TRANSPORTER X, WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

Nagna, . : Nams:
Addrass, A Y Addraes;
Ciity: {/ \!( SLK&: Jip: City: Statat Zip:
Conlary Fhiona: Contact Phones

hATA ¥ DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT AGENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENLY BELOW AND ATTACK A COPY OF THE DRDER TO THIS RORM. W THE
FACILITY I3 NOTINSPEQTED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, THE DEBRIS MUST BE KEFT ADEQUATELY WET, THE DEBRIS MUST THEN BE INSPECTED AFTER
DEMOLITION Dft ASSUME ALL DEBRIS TO BE GONTAMINATED WATH RACM AND DISPOSED OF APPROPRIATELY TO COMPLY VATH 328 1AG 14~10-1(b}.
Name: Y‘-l} ] A ‘fite; Date ordored o begln: !
Authority; H" Data of Order;

X\_‘l FOR FMERGENCY RENOVATIONS: N f (X Date gnd tme of emaipshoy; 1
Descripbion of sudden, unexpecisd event, ’

Estplanaton of how the event ;z,usnd unsafs sondifons or would cauee squigment damegs;

Xvil. THEREBY GERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION IN THIS NOTIFICATION 1S CORRECT AND THAT | WILL ONLY D822 INDIANA LIOENSED WORKERS AND FROJECT
SUPERVISORS, FO IMPLEMENT THIS ABBESTOS PROJECT, WHICH HAVE BEEN TRAINED IN 3261AC 14~10; 40 CFR PART €1, SUBPART M. AND,IF APPLICABLE,
INDIANAPOLIS AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD REGULATION 14, THE TRAINED INDPIDUALS) ALONG WITH EVIDENCE THAT THE REQUIRED TRAINING
WAS ACCOMPLISHED SHALL BE AVAIIABLE AT THE JOB S5TTE DURING ACTUAL WORKING HOURS, q \

Gwnerlgpetator {stgnalum) ‘ i dele Qo : T
oo By ﬁm Dinedk Mem bet
Owneroparator {printed} fliston o~
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